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Iltem No. 8896237 m

factory part description popis aty/ks Madal B.alvcl)rder,
number No. / obj. ¢islo dilu
1 JL170FDG-1000000 ' Style Engine 170FG motor 1 8896237-1
2 GB5789M6*12 Flange bolt 6%12 Sroub M6x12 10
3 1JL2500-3030501 Air cleaner stay drzak vzduchového filtru 2 kW 1 8896237-3
4 JL3000-3050607 Cylinder head side plate boc¢ni deska hlavy valce 1 8896237-4
5 ' GB6170--86 M8 Nut M8 matice M8 8
6  GB5789M8*32 Flange bolt 8*32 Sroub M8x32 4
7 JL3000-3050606 Fueling side plate bocni deska palivové nadrze 1 8896237-7
8 JL2500-3010201 Fuel tank cap vicko palivové nadrze 1 8896237-8
9 GB819M5*12L Screw M5x14 Sroub M5x14 2
10 :JL2500-3010401 Fuel meter assy palivomér 1 8896237-10
11 JL2500-3010301 Fuel filter palivovy filtr 1 8896237-11
12 1JL2500-3010103 Fuel tank palivova nadrz 1 8896237-12
13 GB5789M6*20 Flange bolt 6*20 Sroub M6x20 4
14 JL2500-3010601 Tank rubber silentblok 4 8896237-14
15 JL2500-3010602 Bushing @10x7x8 pouzdro @10x7x8 4 8896237-15
16 JL3000-3030116 Control Unit 4KW fidici jednotka 4 kW (invertorovy modul) 1 8896237-16
17  GB5789M5%*12 Flange bolt 5*10 Sroub M5x12 3
18 JL950-3010606 Fuel cock palivovy kohout 1 8896237-18
19 JL168FD-1010922 Fuel tube (length 5.3in) palivova hadice, délka 135 mm 1 8896237-19
20 JL168F-1010801 Clip hadicova spona 2 8896237-20
21 JL3000-5020617 Style Engine rdm motoru 1 8896237-21
22 JL30W-4020102 Bottom rubber silentblok 4 8896237-22
23 1JL2500-7000105 Frame rubbet gumova noha 4 8896237-23
24 1 GB6170--86 M6 Nut M6 matice M6 5
25 XJ168F-1010449 Clip svorka 2 8896237-25
26  XJ168F-1010448 GAS tube (16*10%35) plynova hadicka 1 8896237-26
27 :JL2500-1010559 L shape gas inlet (G1/2+10mm) : L-ptipojka 1 8896237-27
28 JL2500-1010513 Gas switch ON/OFF uzaviraci plynovy ventil 1 8896237-28
29 JL2500-1010566 Sj::::lon G/ 10mm) panelova plynova pHipojka 1 8896237-29
30 JL2500-3050612 Gas JLay drzak plynové pfipojky 1 8896237-30
31 | GB818*5x8 Screw M5x10 Sroub M5x10 2
32 JL2500-6010226A Grounding line uzemnovaci vodic 1 8896237-32
33 1 GB5783 M6%20 Bolt M6x20 Sroub M6x20 1
34 GB6175 M6 Nut M6 matice M6 2
35 :GB9716 Washer @6 podlozka @6 3
36 1GB936 Spring washer @6 pruzna podlozka @6 2
37 1JL2500-6030101 Ignition Switch spinac zapalovani (stop spinac) 1 8896237-37
38 JL2500-6030801 DC Circuit Breaker jistic DC 8A 1 8896237-38
39 JL2500-6030408 DC 12V Receptacle zésuvka DC 12 V (zapalovac) 1 8896237-39
40 JL2500-6040205 Hour meter pocitadlo motohodin (kombinované 3 v 1) 1 8896237-40
41 :JL2500-6030712 AC Breaker 16.7A jistic AC 16,7A 1 8896237-41
42 JL2500-6030313 Receptacle zasuvka 2 8896237-42
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Iltem No. 8896237 m

factory part description popis aty/ks Madal B.alvcl)rder,
number No. / obj. ¢islo dilu

43  GB845.ST3.5*10 Screw ST3.5x10 samofrezny Sroub ST3,5x10 6

44 JL2500-6010226 Control panel ovladaci panel 1 8896237-44

45 JL2500-3030206 Diode assy 12V usmérnovac / stabilizator 12 V 1 8896237-45

46 JL2500-6020210 Control Box ovlddaci skfin 1 8896237-46

47 - GGB9074.1 Bolt M5x12 Sroub M5x12 1

48 :GB6175 M5 Nut M5 matice M5 1

49 GB976 Washer @6 podlozka @6 2

50 ' GB5783 M6x14 Bolt M6x14 Sroub M6x14 2 8896237-50
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DIGITAL GENERATOR - ENGINE / ltem No. 8896237 m
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Iltem No. 8896237 m

Madal Bal order

factory part number  description popis qty/ks No. / obj. &islo dilu

1  GB5789M6*16 Flange bolt 6*16 Sroub M6x16 3

2 1 JL168F--1061100 Recoil starter cover kryt startéru 1

3 JL168F--1061006 Recoil starter knob rukojet startéru 1

4 | JL168F--1061005 Recoil starter spring vratna pruzina startéru 1

5 1JL168F--1061009 Recoil starter rope startovaci lanko 1

6 JL168F--1061001 Recoil starter reel buben startovaciho lanka 1 8896237A

7 JL168F--1061004 Return spring pruzina zéapadky 2

8  JL168F--1061002 Starter ratchet startovaci zapadka 2

9 JL168F--1061007 Ratchet guide voditko zapadky 1

10 :JL168F--1061008 Setting screw nastavovaci Sroub 1

11 JL168F-1050601 Recoil starter comp Pad tésnéni startéru 1 8896237-E11
12 1 GB5787M6*20 Flange bolt 6*20 Sroub M6x20 2

13 JL168F-1050405 Fan cover comp kryt ventilatoru 1 8896237-E12
14 | GB5789M6*12 Flange bolt 6¥12 Sroub M6x12 15

15 :JL168F--1050010 Nut M14 matice M14 1

16 JL168FB--1060001 Start hub naboj startéru 1 8896237-E15

17 JL168FB--1080001 Cooling fan chladici ventilator 1 8896237-E17
18 JL168F-1060104A Rotor comp-4KW rotor 4kW 1 8896237-E18
19 | GB5787M6*60 Flange bolt 6*60 Sroub M6x60 4
20 JL168F-1060104B Stator assy-4KW stator 4kW 1 8896237-E20
21 JL168F-1090105 Stator assy dowel pin pozi¢ni ¢ep statoru 4
22 GB5789M6*25 Flange bolt 6*25 Sroub M6x25 1
23 JL168F-1070701 Side place bocni kryt (sestava Il) 1 8896237-E23
24 JL168F-1070401 Oil seal 25x41.25x6 olejové tésnéni 2 8896237-E24
25 JL168F-1060701 Diode base comp drzék diody 1
26  JL168F-1060607 Diode comp diodovy modul 1 8896237-E26
27 JL168F-1090303 Drain bolt washer podloZka vypoustéciho Sroubu 2
28  JL168F-1090302 Drain plug bolt vypoustéci Sroub 2
29 JL170F-1070113 Crankcase klikova skfin 1 8896237-E29
30 :JL168F-1090103 Dowel pin 8%14 cep 2 8896237-E30
31 GB/T—276--94 Radial ball bearing 6205 kulickové lozZisko 2 8896237-E31
32 JL168F-1060501 Oil level switch assy spinac hladiny oleje 1 8896237-E32
33 | GB5789M6*14 Flange bolt 6*14 Sroub M6x14 2
34 JL168F-1090301 Governor shaft washer podloZka htidele regulatoru 2
35 | JL168F-1080501 Governor weight holder drzék zévazi regulatoru 1 8896237-E35
36 JL168F-1080402 Governor shaft htidel regulatoru 1 8896237-E36
37 JL168F-1080601 Governor holder circlip pojistny krouzek hfidele regulatoru 1 8896237-E37
38 JL168F-1080501A Governor weight pin Cep odstredivého zavazi 2 8896237-E38
39 JL168F-1080501B Governor weight odstredivé zavazi 2 8896237-E39
40 | JL168F-1080502 Governor cover kryt regulatoru 1 8896237-E40
41 :GB1099--79 Key klin 1 8896237-E41
42 JL168F-2-1040740 Crankshaft comp klikovy htidel 1 8896237-E42
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Iltem No. 8896237 m

Madal Bal order

factory part number  description popis qty/ks No. / obj. &islo dilu
43 JL168F-1070301 Case over packing tésnéni klikové skfiné 1 8896237-E43
44 | JL168F-1070501 Qil filler cap assembly mérka oleje 2 8896237-E44
45  JL168F-1070502 QOil filler cap packing tésnéni mérky oleje 2 8896237-E45
46 | JL168F-1070202 Crankcase cover viko klikové skiiné 1 8896237-E46
47 1 GB5789--86 M8*32  Flange bolt 8*32 Sroub M8x32 7
48  JL168F-2-1040501 Connecting rod comp ojnice 1 8896237-E48
49 JL168F-1040401 Piston pin clip pojistny krouzek pistniho cepu 2 8896237-E49
50 | JL168F-1040301 Piston pin pistni ¢ep 1 8896237-E50
51 JL170F-1040102 Piston pist 1 8896237-E51
52 JL170F-1040201 First ring set sada prvnich pistnich krouzka 1

JL170F-1040202 Second ring set sada druhych pistnich krouzki 1 8896237-E52

JL170F-1040203 Ring comp sestava pistnich krouzku 1
53 JL168F-1070603 Shroud comp down spodni kryt ventildtoru 1 8896237-E53
54 JL168F-2-1030101 Camshaft assembly vackovy hridel 1 8896237-E54
55 :JL168F-2-1030201 Valve lifter zdvihatko ventilu 2 8896237-E55
56 :JL168F-1030601 Intake valve saci ventil 1 8896237-E56
57 JL168F-1030602 Exhaust valve vyfukovy ventil 1 8896237-E57
58 :JL170F-1020113 Cylinder head gasket tésnéni hlavy valcd 1 8896237-E58
59  JL168F-1030301 Push rod tla¢né téhlo 2 8896237-E59
60 JL170F-1020212 Cylinder head comp sestava hlavy valct 1 8896237-E60
61 JL168F-1090203 Stud bolt cepovy sroub 2
62 JL168F-2020101 Muffler gasket tésnéni tlumice 1 8896237-E62
63 GB938 Spring washer @8 pruzici podlozka @8 2
64 | GB6175 M8 Nut M8 matice M8 2
65 :JL3000-3020116 Muffler comp sestava tlumice 1 8896237-E65
66 | JL168F-1030401 Push rod guide plate vodici deska tahla 1 8896237-E66
67  JL168F-1030501 Pivot bolt ¢ep vahadla 2 8896237-E67
68 JL168F-1030502 Valve rocker arm vahadlo ventilu 2 8896237-E68
69  JL168F-1030503 Rocker arm pivot sefizovaci matice vahadla 2 8896237-E69
70 JL168F-1030504 Pivot adjusting nut kontramatice vahadla 2 8896237-E70
71 JL168F-1020301 Head over packing tésnéni hlavy valct 1 8896237-E71
72 JL168F-1020401 Head over comp sestava krytu hlavy valcl 1 8896237-E72
73 {JL168F--1020001 Breather tube odvétravaci trubka 1 8896237-E73
74 | JL168F-1030704 Valve rotator rotator ventilu 1 8896237-E74
75 JL168F-1030703 Exhaust valve spring retainer horni sedlo pruziny vyfukového ventilu 1 8896237-E75
76  JL168F-1030702 Intake valve spring retainer horni sedlo pruziny saciho ventilu 1 8896237-E76
77 JL168F-1030701 Valve spring pruzina ventilu 2 8896237-E77
78 JL168F-1060609 Spark plug NGK BPR6ES zapalovaci svicka 1 8896237-E78
79 | GB5789--86 M8*60 : Flange bolt 8*60 Sroub M8x60 4
80  JL168F-1090101 Dowel pin 10¥16 Cep @10x16 2
81 :JL168F-1060206 Igniter Pad tésnéni zapalovace 1 8896237-E81
82 | GB16674M6*12 Flange bolt 6¥12 Sroub M6x12 2
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Iltem No. 8896237 m

Madal Bal order

factory part number  description popis qty/ks No. / obj. &islo dilu

83 JL168F-1060205 Ignitor sestava zapalovaci civky 1 8896237-E83
84 GB5789--86 M6*30 | Flange bolt 6*30 sroub M6x30 2

85 JL168FD-1080702 Control assembly sestava regulatoru 1 8896237-E85
86 | JL168F-1080401 Governor arm shaft htidel paky reguldtoru 1 8896237-E86
87 GB97*6 Washer ®6 podlozka @6 1

88 JL168F-1080602 Lock pin pruzny cep 1

89 :GB6177M6 Tight nut samojistici matice M6 1

90 | JL168F-1080302 Governorarm péka regulatoru 1 8896237-E90
91 JL168F-1090401 Governor arm bolt Sroub péaky regulatoru 1

92 JL168F-1080201 Governor spring pruzina reguldtoru 1 8896237-E92
93 JL168FD-1080102 Throttle return spring vratnd pruzina skrtici klapky 1 8896237-E93
94 | JL168F-1080301 Governor rod tahové tahlo regulatoru 1 8896237-E94
95 JL168FD-1090204 Stud bolt 6*100 cepovy sroub M6x100 2

96 JL168F-1010101 Insulator packing tésnéni izolatoru 1 8896237-E96
97 JL168F-1010202 Carburetor insulator izolator karburator 1 8896237-E97
98 JL168F-1010301 Carburetor packing tésnéni karburéatoru 1 8896237-E98
99 JL170FD-1010414 Carburetor assembly sestava karburatoru 1 8896237-E99
100 : JL168FD-1010414B Choke level comp paka sytice karburatoru 1 8896237-E100
101 : JL168FD-10100502 Air cleaner packing tésnéni vzduchového filtru 2 8896237-E101
102 {JL168FD-1010603A Air cleaner case comp sestava krytu vzduchového filtru 1 8896237-E102
103 : GB5789M5%*12 Stud bolt5*12 Sroub M5x12 4

104 GB6170--86 M6 Nut M6 matice M6 2

105 : JL168FD-1010603B Air cleaner seal tésnéni vzduchového filtru 1 8896237-E105
106 : JL168FD-1010603C Separator prepdazka 1 8896237-E106
107 :JL168FD-1010603D Element filtra¢ni element 1 8896237-E107
108 JL168FD-1010603E Air cleaner cover comp viko vzduchového filtru 1 8896237-E108
109 {JL168F-1010315 Throttle return spring GAS pruzina - plyn 1 8896237-E109
110 | JL168F-1010446 Governor rod GAS tahlo regulace otacek — plyn 1 8896237-E110
111 JL168F-1010470 Mixer unit sestava smésovaciho ventilu 1 8896237-E111
112 JL168F-1010801 Clip svorka 2 8896237-E112
113 : JL168FD-1010922 Fuel tube (length 5.3in) palivova hadicka 1 8896237-E113
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CIRCUIT DIAGRAM / SCHEMA ZAPOJENI ltem No. 8896237 m
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